BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
DOCKET - THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2015
ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call (410) 396-4377 the day
before these hearings to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

11:00 a.m

1. Presentation by Rules Advisory Committee on Revisions to the Rules and Regulations
for Alcoholic Beverages and Adult Entertainment

1:00 p.m.
L Expedited Items (Transfers) :

1. Sam Chang & Ashley Rodriquez, Sambar Baltimore, LLC T/a Trade name pending,
101 W. Fayette Street - Class “BHM” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application to
transfer ownership, request for outdoor table service

2. Matthew Wickesberg, Claudia Levits & Barbara Barr, HOA Maryland Restaurant
Holder, LLC T/a Hooters, 301 Light Street-Harborplace - Class “B” Beer, Wine &
Liquor License - Application to transfer location of a Class “B” BWL license presently
located at 301 Light Street, Ste. 173 to 301 Light Street, Ste. 1445

3. Nancy Mola & Richard Diehl, Gunther Boiler Works, LLC T/a Gunther & Co., 1211
S. Conkling Street - Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application to transfer
ownership & location of a Class “BD7"BWL license presently located at 2320-22 Boston
Street to 1211 S. Conkling Street, request for live entertainment, outdoor table service &
off-premise catering

IL Regular Docket (New applications, Transfers and hardship extension):
1. Kevin Cooper & Margaret Koechler, DK]C, LLC T/a Porter’s Pub of Federal Hill,

1030-32 Riverside Avenue - Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Request for a
hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504(d)

2. Kenneth Plante, Dead End Bar & Grill, LLC T/a Dead End, 933-35 Fell Street - Class
“B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application for a new Class "B" Beer, Wine & Liquor
restaurant license under the provisions of Article 2B Section 6-201 {d) (vii) $500,000 in
capital investment in restaurant fixtures and facilities and seating capacity for a
minimum of 75 people




Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report I Nov 19, 2015

Presentation
Rules and Regulations Advisory Committee

Committee Chairman - Stanley Fine, Esquire

Board's Information:
Attached are copies of the letter from the Committee Chair and PowerPoint Presentation.
The committee met throughout the months of August, September and October 2015.

The Public Comment Period for the rules began on November 3, 2015.

BOARD'S DECISION:




BENJAMIN NE]L, ESQ. MICHELLE HAILEY-HEDGEPETH

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
COMMISSIONERS
Euubss'ru A. HAFEY, ESQ. gs%ﬁs&gm
OUGLAS TROTTER
ALTETNATE SECRETARY
HARVEY JONES
STATE OF MARYLAND
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY
231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6™ FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21202-3258
PHONE: {410) 396-4377
Fax; (410) 396-4382
Via Electronic Email
QOctober 27, 2015

Benjamin Neil, Esquire

Chairman

Board of Liquor License Cummnss:oncrs for Baltimore City of Baltimore
231 East Baltimore Street, 6" Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Re: Draft Recommendations for Alcoholic Beverage and Adult Entertainment Rules and Regulations

Dear Chairman Neil,

As required by the Alcoholic Beverages Act of 2014, the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore
City (BLLC) was required to review both its Alcoholic Beverages and Adult Entertainment Rules and Regulations
by October 31, 2015. At your direction, the Rules and Regulations Advisory Committee (Commitiee) was created to
fulfill this legislative requirement. I am writing you today to inform you that the Committee has completed its
review of the BLLC's Alcoholic Beverapes and Adult Entertainment Rules and Regulations.

In addition, while reviewing the rules the Committee noticed a number of inconsistencics within the law that caused
confusion to both licensees and community members. To address these issues, the Committee drafied a list of
legislative items that it recommends the BLLC pursue during the upcoming 2016 Maryland Legislative Session. All
of these matters have been summarized in a Power Point presentation. Attached please find copies of the following

items:
¢ Drafi Rules and Regulations for Alcoholic Beverages
e  Draft Rules and Regulations for Adult Entertainment
e Legislative Items for the 2016 Legislative Session
L ]

Power Point on Changes to Alcoholic Beverages and Adult Entertainment Rules and Regulations

Between August 19, 2015 and October 19, 2015, our Committee held nine public meetings and spent almost 30
hours discussing, deliberating, and updating the BLLC's Alcoholic Beverages and Adult Entertainment Rules and
Regulations. Without the Committee’s tireless effort we could not have accomplished this task. As such, [ wanted to
take this opportunity to thank all of the members of the Committee that participated in this process. I would also like
to thank Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth and Thomas R. Akras for their professional and timely service to the
Commitiee.

Thank you for providing me the opportunity to serve as Chairman of the Rules Advisory Committee. If you have
any questions or concems regarding the Committee’s submission, please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-727-
Sincerely,

6600.

Stanley fine, Esq.
Chairman, Rules Advisory Committee
Cc: Members of the Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City, via electronic email

Ces Memberof the Rules Advisory Commities, vin electronie email




Advisory Rules
Committee
Submission

Stanley Fine, Esq. Chairman, Rules Advisory Committee
Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth, Executive Secretary
Thomas R. Akras, Deputy Executive Secretary
November 19, 2015




Outline of Presentation

e Introduction
* Process Overview & Timeline

* Issues that Committee reviewed during
meetings

* Overview of Changes
* Alcoholic Beverages
* Adult Entertainment

* Legislative Recommendations to Board for
upcoming 2016 Maryland Legislative Session




Introduction

* Through its passage of the Alcoholic Beverages Act of
2014, the legislature tasked the BLLC to review the
Alcoholic Beverages and Adult Entertainment Rules and
Regulations for Baltimore City by October 31, 2015

* In July of 2015 Chairman Benjamin Neil, appointed the
members of the Rules Advisory Committee and tasked
them to complete their review by the October 31, 2015

deadline.
* Between August 19, 2015 and October 19, 2015 the
group held nine public meetings and spent almost 30

hours discussing, deliberating, and updating the BLLC’s
Alcoholic Beverages and Adult Entertainment Rules and

Regulations.




rocess OQverview

Draft rules
created for
Committee
review and edits
(July 2015)

Committee
meetings to
review sections
and make

recommendations
for further
changes (August —
October 2015)

Rules Posted for
Public Comment
accepted and
ltem on Board
Docket
(November 2015}

Final version

adopted by

board/ Final
Approval

(December 2015)

& Timeline

Promulgation and
Issuance of
Alcoholic
Beverages and
Adult
Entertainment
Rules and
Regulations
(January 1, 2016}




Overview of Changes: Alcoholic
Beverages Rules and Regulations

* Upon reviewing the BLLC’s draft of the Alcoholic Beverage Rules and
Regulations the Committee made the following changes to the Rules in their
current form:

Created an expansive definitions section defining the key terms used by
the BLLC to educate licensees and community members

Outlined application and processing of Ancillary Privileges, Temporary
One-Day Licenses, Tasting and Festival Licenses, and Special Sunday
Licenses

Updated policies outlining the processes for all Substitute Applications,
Renewals, Transfers, Protests and Inspections, Submission of Documents
to the Board, and Motions for Reconsideration

Clarified licensee operation issues which include online-beverage order
and delivery service

Revised standard of operations rules for licensees and included a rule
prohibiting live entertainment without authorization and clarifying all
prohibited activities by license type

Incorporated provisions, including all language pertaining to Zoning
requirements, as outlined by the 2014 Alcoholic Beverages Act

Added an Appendix that includes a breakdown of licenses issued by BLLC




Overview of Changes: Adult
Entertainment Rules and Regulations

* Upon reviewing the BLLC’s draft of the Adult Entertainment Rules and
Regulations the Committee made the following changes to the Rules in
their current form:

* An expanded definition section based on authorizing language in Balt.
City Code Art. 15 1-1.

* Provided a clear definition of what Adult Entertainment is and what
Adult Entertainment is not.

* Outlined application process, advertisement process, Board decision
making process, renewal and protest of renewal process

* Added late renewal application penalty fee language for licensees that
file late renewal applications

* Clarified Standards of Operation for Adult Entertainment Licensees
who both have accompanying Alcoholic Beverages Licenses and those
that do not.

* Outlined Violation hearings process to include notification, appellate
rights, and potential penalties upon conviction.




Legislative Recommendations to Board for
upcoming 2016 Maryland Legislative Session

180 Day rule - Amendment to Art. 2B § 10-503(d)(4)

* Language should be added allowing the Board to have discretion to extend the time
period for the completion of the transfer of a license if a request is made by the applicant
for transfer not more than 180 days after the Board approves the license and good cause
is shown.

* 3 Newspaper Rule - Amendment to Art. 2B §10-202(a)(1)(i)(1)

* Language should be added requiring that Baltimore City applicants are required to show

notice in only 1 newspaper of general circulation
* Residency Requirement - Amendment to Art. 2B §9-101(a)-(c)

* Language should be changed to allow for non-residents of Baitimore City to apply for
Liquor Licenses. New requirement would allow residents of the State of Maryland, who
have lived in Maryland for 2 years prior to application, to apply for a liquor license in
Baltimore City.

* BD7 licensees — Amendment to Art. 2B §8-203(d)
* BD?7 licensees may hold up to 5 BD7 licenses
* D license Hours of Operation - Amendment to Art. 2B §11-503(b)(1)

* Language should be changed to allow for D Licensees to operate from 6am to 2am.

* Language should be changed to expand the number of Sundays that D Licensee can be
open.

* Character Witnesses ~ Amendment to Art. 2B §10-104(d)

* Language should be changed to allow for character witnesses that know the applicant for

at least two years and are residents of the State of Maryland. Requirement that the

character witnesses be residents of Baltimore City for at least two years should be
eliminated.
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Transfer of Ownership

Applicant(s): Sam Chang & Ashley Rodriguez

Sambar Baltimore, LLC T/a Trade name pending

101 W. Fayette Street

Class "BHM" (Hotel-Motel) Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership

Board’s Information:

This is currently the Sheraton Hotel-City Center.

This item was on the September 24, 2015 docket but was postponed by the applicant
Attached is a copy of the application, detailed floor plans, information on other hotels and map.
Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None as of file date

Last Inspection Date: September 3, 2015 posting date

SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD’S DECISION:




Caroline L. Hacker
Direct Dial: (410) 727-6676

e ROSe.n be rg checker@rosenbergmartin.com
A Martin
Greenberg..

September 21, 2015
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

ri

a-

HUnG,

Re: Sambar Baltimore, LLC 8 )
101 W. Fayette Street

Dear Commissioners:

This firm represents Sambar Baltimore, LLC, on whose behalf we filed an
application to transfer the Class BHM - Beer, Wine and Liquor License for the above-
listed property, known as the Baltimore Harbor Hotel, to Sambar Baltimore, LLC, Sam
Chang, and Ashley Rodriguez. We were recently notified that the Board has scheduled
a hearing on this application for Thursday, September 24, 2015. On behalf our client, |
respectfully request that this matter be postponed to a future date to permit our client
additional time to finalize its plans related to the operation of the hotel and to share its
plans with the Downtown Partnership. We will contact your office to reschedule a hearing
date.

Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

(hatrr et

Caroline L. Hecker

CLH/jaw

cc:  Sambar, LLC. (via electronic mail)
Stuart Rombro, Esq. (via electronic mail)

4844-8106-9608, v. 3

: outhy Charles Slieet, 2 st
Baltimaore, WD 21201-330%

rosenberqmnrtm COIM




2015 DAT: UCC and Charter Search

[_M_alry[and Department of Assassiments and Taxation Business Services (wd) Search I'_Iglp__f

Entity Name: SAMBAR BALTIMORE, LLC

Departmaent ID: W167063830

Genaral Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current):

21ST FLOOR
25 SOUTH CHARLES ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

Resident Agent {Current):

STUART R. ROMBRO, ESQ.
215T FLOOR

25 SOUTH CHARLES ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

Status:
ACTIVE
Good Standing:

Yes
What does it mean when a business Is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code:

Other

Date of Formation or Registration:
08/11/2015

State of Formation:

Mo

Stock/Nonstock;

A

Close/Not Close:

Unknhown

htip/fsdatcert3.resiusa.org/uce-charter/Pages/Charter Searchvdefault aspx 1M
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6'" Fioor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant{s) Name: | [sambar Baltimore |

Address of Premises: |101 W Fayette St |

Inspector: | ;-0 wbaltimore\john.howard |

Date Posted: |g /3/2015 |

Time Posted: | |3:05 pM ]

Date Rechecked: | I

Time Rechecked: | |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: I]ijo Allapat

Summary on location of sign posted:

Flnside front window of restaurant on Fayette St

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

insert Photo of Sign and location:

hiip:/spdev baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer aspx7XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/inspection%20Reports%202/Sambar%... 112
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hitp://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/_layouts/1S/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/inspection®20Reports%202/Sambar%,.. 22



Application for Alcoholic Baverages License
Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

CLASS TYPE: LBHM- BWL LICENSE AT THE LOCATION_ DI W. Fayette Street IF TRANSER, LOCATION: n/a
CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: Sambar Baltimorz, LLC  TRADE NAME:_TRD
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: Caroline . Hecker ADDRESS: 25 . Charles Street, 21* Floor, Baltimore, MD 21201 PHINE: 410-727-5600

EMAIL: Checker@rosenbergmartin.com

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSEAPPLICATION:  TRANSFER (53 NEW (3 EXPANSION OF FREMISES 3 SUBSTITUTECT AMENOMENT(S) OO
Describe Part of Premises to be Used: Entire Premises  Will you offer delivery of food and/or alcohel? O3 Yes & No

Will Live Entertainment be pravided? [CYes & No What Kind?
Wilf Dutdoor Table Service Bz Provided? B3Yes O Na  Off Premise Catering of Food and Alcakal? O Yes 52 No

Please nute that as per Art. 28 §10-202{a){iv}(1) thut an spplication for the issuance or tra;fer Is iint complete unless the epplicant has
obtained zoning appraval from the City of Baltimara Do you hava a Zoning Approvs! DHCD?

es [J No i yes, please attach. If no, please give
timeframe for ohtaining lettar of approval: Use is allowed by-right

WORKER'S COMPENSATION INFORMATION - INSURANTE CARRIER Nat yet obtained—ns employees as of yet POLICY DR BINDER #: TAD
1. Applicant A

Sam Chang 917-682-73i3 samchang@mesamhotel.com
(full name) (telephonenn.) E-mail (Reguired)

8 Mansion Drive 0d Westbury HY 1568

(residence) Street City State lipCode  (period of residency in Baltimore City)
July 29, 1960 M Taiwan

(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

I applicable. address of Property an which taxis paid in your individual name: N/A
Check: O Yes® No Heve you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 yezrs preceding this application?
O Yes&® No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

Z Applicant B

Ashley Rodriquez 443-324-3883 ashley.rodriguez @gmail.com
(llname) (telephaneno.) E-mail (Required)

512 Light Street Baktimare. MD 21230 3-years

(residence)Stregt City State lipCude  (period of residency in Baltimore City)
February 22, 1983 F Battimere. MO

{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

If applicable, address of Property on which taxis paid in your individusl name:
Check: & Yes CJ NoHave you heen a resident and taxpayer of the City of Daltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
& Yes (O No Are you a registared vater in the City of Baltimore?

3. Applicent G

(full name) {telephanena.) E-msil (Required)
(residence) Street City State Zipfode  {period of residency in Battimore City)
(Manth/Year of Birth} {Sex: Male or Female} (Place of Birth)

#’m AL o > R o e m e e i T i T




O YesO Ho Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?
| Has the applicant(s} been convicted of 2 felony, or has been Applicant A B® CO
adjudged guilty of violating the laws governing the sale of any T
alcoholic beverage ar for gambling in any State, including
Maryland? O Yes G2 Na If yes, mark spplicant and pravide
explanation in adjacent space provided.

2 State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of
any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland or the
United States. (] Yes G No If yes, mark applicant and explain.

J. Has the applicant(s) ever held a licensa for the salg of alcoholic
beverages in the State of Maryland? 6 Yes (2 No If yes, explain.

4. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liquor license suspended or Anglicant A E® CO
revoked? [ Yes X No If yes, explain in adjacent space.

5. Dos the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any ather Applicent AR B [ m]
slcoholic beverage business or business for which a license has =
been applied for, granted, and issued? B Yes (3 No If yes,
explain in adjacent space.

other, and does he or she have any financial interast in any other
glcoholic beverage business? OJ Yes &3 No If yes, explain.

B. Is your spouse or child a licensee, in this jurisdiction or any hpplicant ARl B COO

7. Is there naw, or will there be, during the continuance of the
license applied for, any other persan financial interested in said
license or business to be conducted thereunder? O Yes & No
If yes, explain In the adjacent space provided.

8. Is the licensed premises presently open and operating?
& Yes [ Nolf no, please provide information requested in
adjacent space provided,

8. Do any of the applicant(s) have any indebtedness or ather
financizl obligations to any manufacturer, brewer, distillar,
or wholesaler &t the time of making this application?

OOYes G No If Yes, please pravide information as to
the applicant(s} indebted, the amount of indebtedness, end
the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller, or

" aredai el e s et e e e —— L




II. Pleass list the foflowing information for the Manager of the establishmest to be licansad:
Hame Address

18D

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - {Bive name{s) and addresses - in Corporation list all officers (attach list if necessary) or in Limited Liability
Company/Partrerships list all autharized persons.}

1) NAME: Sam Chang ADDRESS: _917-682-7913 TITLE:_100% owner of Sambar, LLC_OF STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
2} NAME; ADDRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENEE:
d) NAME: ADORESS: TITLE: %0F STACK HELD RESIDENCE:
4) NAME; ADDRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

+awexx*Attached is a list of the names and addresses of all outstanding stackhalders who on the day of this application own mare

than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of
organization,** - +*

*Extract from Law: If sny sffidsvit or oath reguired under the pravisions of this Act shell contain any faise statements, the offender

shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upan indictment and canviction thereaf shall be subject to penalties provided by Law for that
crime.

CERTIFICATE OF ARPLICANTS: At least ane applicant whose signaturs appears below certifies that he/she has bean @ resident end taxpayer of Baltimore Eity,
Maryland for at least two years preceding the filing of this application, Each of said applicants hereby certifies further thet if the license applied for is
granted, he/she will conform to all State and County laws and regulations ralating to the sale of alcohnfic beverages, es well as to the rules and requlations
of the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City, and herhy grants permissian to the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors
and clerks, The Board of License Commissioners for Baltimora City, its duly authorized agents and emplayees, and sny peace officer of Baltimore City or the

State of Maryland o inspect and search at any and all hours, without warrant, the premises and any and all parts thareof upon and in which said business is
1o be conducted. -y ———___

bkl )

gnature of Applicant A

- Signature of Applicant Signature of Applicant C
N tw Yar
State of Manand: Cogety oF NAsgsas 58

THIS CERTIFIES, THAT DN THE &"1 b pugy ST 2015
before the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland, persanally appeared

AmMm C

The applicant (s) names in the afaregaing application, and made oath in du form of law that the statement therein are true to the best of (his, her, their)
knowledge and belief.

BRIAN W

PYIRTT.. Y 14
LIC-STATE UF NEW-¥OR .
NOTARY ‘:,:. 02WRAB76961 Notary Public

‘ County
{Witness my hand and seal)  quatified In Nassou AT
My commission Explies October 2U.

Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landiord: &Sam &ﬂhﬂa I‘b)el, e & A glér‘:: umber: 5 6173 ~7300

STATEMENT F OWNER OF PREMISES REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND 430 Great
Neck ROac{

w:-ftr:u T ]

e —=" i Sm—y e Y




McSam DaHimoe Hore\ L ane

(LWE)Sevpn SR O~ HEREBY CERTIFY, That (| am, we are) the owner(s) of the property located at il w, Faystte Street . Baltimare, City with
a Zip Cede of 21701 , which is named in the present application mede to Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimore City
under the Alcahalic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the - granting of the license applied for. and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly
authorized deputies, inspectars  and clerks, the Baard of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimore City. its duly autharized agents and employees, and

any peace afficer of the City of Baltimare and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upan which the business is to be
conducted, and any and all parts af the building in which said business is to be conducted. at any and all haurs,

(Witness {my. our) hand{s) and seal(s)-this " dayofl & J GUS T intheyearaf A O 1 S
rwimiess: (4 ¢
STATE OF MARYLAND W@ YORE —

THIS CERTIFIES, THATOK____2 V1 dayof AV BUST, R0\ S :
Before the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland persanally sppeared .S Ayl C THEN 6

and acknowledge the execution of the afurammﬂamh be

e o/
{Witness my hand and seal) NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK ; Q/M,ﬁ o
-/

act.

Notary Public No. D2WR48746961
Qualified In Nossau County

The follwing certificates iXFRRRHEIRR HALES S pipRen" 2018

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate nwners and registered vaters in the City of Baltimare in which the business covered by the

present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persanally known to us and has been a resident

or & taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding this application.

Names Address ' Signature DOB | Length of time
(Month/Year) | Acquainted with
; the Applicant(s} |

] _'L}-\y"} |
§ . sk |
| 7

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

' ( m/ E ( Status of Application

DATE FILED;iqLNEW/TRAHSFERI EXPANSION - $500.00 PAID: POSTING ﬂATE:%_,J_ Appruved: Yes 1 No C1
Date:

SUSTITUTE APPLICATION FEE - $250.00 PAID T PRINT KAME DF ALLC STAFF INTHALS BULE nitials:
Hoard of Liquor License Commissioners For the City of Baltimore, 231 Withdrawn: Yes T Mo O3
East Baltimore Street, 6% Floar, Baftimore, Maryland 21202 Date:
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382 BUE Initials:

*Please present/draw a Flnor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*




Hotel

Risingsam Ditmars LLC
Hilten NY JFK Airport
144-02 135" Avenue
Jamaica, NY 11436

Sheesan Restaurant 26" LLC
Prime Café

121-125 West 26™ Street

New Yark, NY 10001

SC Delancey LLC
Holiday Inn

148 Delancey Street
New York, NY

Brookville JFK Restaurant LLC
248-06 Rockaway Boulevard
Rosedale, NY 11422

RS Hospitality of Marion LLC
Hampton Inn

2710 West Deyoung Street
Marion, IL 62959

Brisam Vernon LLC
Hampton Inn

221 Potomac Boulevard
Mt. Vemon, IL 62864

Brisam Anderson LLC
Hampton Inn Anderson
2312 Hampton Drive
Anderson, IN 46013

Brisam Court Indy LLC

Courtyard by Marriott — Indianapclis
4650 Southport Crossing Drive
Indianapolls, IN 46237

SC Joplin 32 LLC

Hilton Garden Inn of Joplin
2644 E. 32™ Street

Joplin, MO 64804

A0 7 IH.)"U” "0

As of August 21, 2015




SMG Hotel LLC & Amazon Restaurant & Bar Inc
St. George Tavern

103 Washington Avenue

New York, NY 10006

Golden Seahorse LLC and Crascent Hotels & Renorts
Holiday Inn Manhattan- Financiai District

89 Washingion Street

New York, NY 10006

Grandsam Island LLC

Byblos Niagara Resort and Spa
160 Whitehaven Road

Grand Isiand, NY 14072




conducted, at any and all hours.

(Witness {(my, our) hand(s) and seal{s) this day of in the year of
SN2

WITNESS: WD \

STATE OF MARYLAND "QCQ’

THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ON day of 2, .

Before the subscriber a notary public of the S Maryland, personally appeared

and acknowledge the execution of the aforegoing statement ta be act.

{Witness my hand and seal}
Notary Public

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons,

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of
Baitimore in which the business covered by the present application is to be conducted,
certify that the qualifying applicant(s} is/are personally known to us and has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this application.

Names Address Signature DOB Length of
{Month/Year) time
Acquainted
M"‘“‘{ with the

Applicant(s)

Wachse | Eckeirale +S"”§T§EM W (a’—ce-zo /O
Sob A il 0w vzt S G b Y 2l —— s ‘[2

) 627 PATALS 5 p : _
(A uhaf‘Qw A= BA LTI MDEE, MD 24 i{ﬁm , ‘-{/b/ 13

L=

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

{!“( e
DATE FILED: & NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION - $500.00 PAID: 01( pog| >tatus of Application

Approved: Yes O No
DATE: ) 0

Date:
BLLC Initials:

SUSTITUTE APPLICATION FEE - $250.00 PAID O PRINT NAME OF BLLC STAFF_|

7




10. Please list the following, if applicable, in the spaces provided below:

Purchase Owner of Cost of the Cost of the  Cost of the  Down Terms for
Price of the Real Real Property  Business Personal Payment the Balance
Businass Property Property pravided to due
seller

McSam $15,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 | Entirety of

Baltimore deposit in 15,000,000

Hotel, LLC escrow to be paid :

. ‘ at closing

11. Please list the following information for the Manager of the establishment to be licensed:

Address Phone Email

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (Give name(s) and addresses - in Carporation list all officers
(attach list if necessary) or in Limited Liability Company/Partnerships list all authorized persons.)

1) NAME: Sam Chang ADDRESS: 917-682-7913 TITLE:_100% owner of
Sambar, LLC_OF STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

2) NAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %OF STOCK
HELD RESIDENCE:

3) NAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %OF STOCK
HELD RESIDENCE:

4) NAME; ) ADDRESS: TITLE: %OF STOCK
HELD RESIDENCE:

FarmrtAttached is a list of the names and addresses of all outstanding stockholders who on
the day of this application own more than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation
and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of organization ***+++*

“Extract from Law: If any affidavit or oath required under the provisions of this Act shall
contain any faise statements, the offender shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upon
indictment and conviction thereof, shall be subject to penalties provided by Law for that crime.




CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whose signature appears below certifies that he/she has
been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimore City, Maryland for at least two years preceding the filing of this
application. Each of said applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is granted, he/she
will conform to all State and County laws and regulations relating to the sale of alcoholic beverages, as well
as to the rules and regulations of the Board of License Commissioners for Baitimore City, and herby grants
permission to the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, The Board of License
Commissioners for Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of
Baltimore City or the State of Maryland to inspect and search at any and all hours, without warrant, the
premises and any and all parts thereof upon and fn which said business is to be conducted.

Signature of Applicant A Sigiiure of Apph‘cant E Signature of

Applicant C

State of Maryland: Belimnce . Oty 5§

THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ON THEJQOF | Ao sw <1~ 201,
before the subscriber a notary public of the Stefe of Maryland, personally appeared

FA g2
The applicafit {s) namesTh the aforegoing application, and made oath in due form of law that the statement

therein are true to the best of (his, her, their) kno edyge and belief.

{Witness my hand and seal)

@
’o-,“
Name and Address of the own

remise/landlord; M(Snm ‘En Hjm[yg H@:L‘—C and Sl!ﬂ d\al

L1797 420 Greaf Neck Road
Phone Number: 51lp ~77% - %0 Giear Mctzd’_,lli‘)\.) ol )

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH
ALCOHOUC BEVERAGES LAW OF

MARYLAND
I, WE HEREBY CERTIFY, That (I am, we arelthe owner{s) of the property located at _101
( )}ng%. fs::mcﬁ.m;«, { ) {s) PPAV‘ -
w. Fayette Street ﬂtumore, City with"a Zip Code of, 21201 , which is named in the

present application made to Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimore City under the Alcoholic
Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the
State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectars  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of the
City of Baltimare and State of Maryfand, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which
the business is to be conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be

s
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ICONTRACTOR I3 TO PRIVIE COPES OF TRAMAACTIONS 70 oRDER FOUOW 1. PASITED FRASH UETAL AWD Wil THIM OHALL BE 11 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE FRIAL DOMNECTIONS
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TRASH ANG DEBRIL, FACLITES " wom sty 4. PROVISE 14 EXTERRIN OHADE FIRE RETARDANT PLYWOOD Hire e REQUSREMENTS WIT3 DWHER. s
FoRTHE ol HE ACCORGANCE WITH WALIFACTUREN B EFECIFCATIONS AMD Lo vmaratony WAL AmLL IR B4 00T WA prefoelicady f 10, IESTALL LR.DH4G BTANDAR ounugrs | T
ORI INSTRUCTIONS AND I A AAMHER CONSTSTENT WITH INDUSTRY o) Ny 20D SNTICHED,
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12. THE COMTAACTON SHALL BE SOLELY RESFONSIME FOR, AN HANOBOON, LAVERT EDITION. ETOFPHO REQUTMELENTE. GEE BOCA ARICLE § FOR WAL LLbE ACCORDNG TO ©F AOOU SERVED BY FAN; LOCATE MTOR ASOVE CORRIIOH OR | ==re
DU NS AR PRCLDURED Mo PO i B enineih A AT ot ke Aseiea oot
mw BHALL B DOME N BURFACE APPLICATION, MCLLIDNG DLET
[POTTIONS OF THE WORK REQUSRED B 19 CONTRAGT ACCDROACE WITH THE ARGHITECTURAL WOODWORCE IWHONG CABNETRY Gt SHELVINL GRAD BAR, TVaLIGHT COMTROL WALLDOVSRG REDURS BACIO BWLLBE 30 [HAGIADLE WL GuITEvourosnpoou ETe), |
Rl ) 3 L] PROVIDED. APPLY WALL PRIER PRIOR YO APPLTHGADHEIVE  Cr 9ic, AND FINCIHED TOMATCH THE ADJCENT CELIG FPaBt
1. THE ARCHETEC T AND DWHER BHALL KOT B8 2Fron Abily T WSTAL OWATER FOL 1 L]
e LOCATIONY DF ACCESS PAMELS ARE TO BE REVIEWED WITH THE | ———
THE ERRMORY. OuASIONS OR DELAYA RESLLTING FROL THE T8 EXAMMNE SURFACES T DETERMME THAT THEY YP BOARDI 3 memTALL BEALS PLULSH AMD NOTLERS THANS FROL ARCIETECT. .
| CONTRACTOR'S PERFORMANCE, DRY, CLEAH AND READY TD RECEVE FRESHES CA MILLWORY,  WHERE CERAMAC TILE 18 INDICATED. CORMERT, HORULSTAL SEALES NGT PERIRTIER. 2 SHALL bE ERINOTED. - i
1 SHALL BE EFOR ACTA AHD FRIOR TO MSTALLATION. START OF INSTALLATEW SHALLIMPLY & SeTTALL BTEEL FRAMMG FOR PARTITIONS TOCOMALYWITH 4. REMOVE EXCESS ADHESIVE PROLIFTLY, REPLACE PAMELY —_—
EAPLOYEES ACCEPTANCE OF BUBSTRATE L BHALL MOT BE OROUNDS NOR ASTH C-TS4 AND BE LETELY CLEAMED. [ -
At CLANE AQABST RAPROPER PERFORMANCE OF INSTALLED UL GYPEULL LATEST Ebwhos. 5. INSTALLATION OF PATTERNED FABRIE WALLEOVERTIG BHALL
sgggsﬁiaﬁ.ﬂbﬁ- LATERIAL, ADVISE ARCHITECT OF ANY EXISTING CONSTRUICTION BE MATCHED AT EDOE 10 ACUACENT FABRIG PANEL. =
CONTRACT WITH THE CONTRAC IR, HOT UEVEL, SLOOTH A7 FLUUD WTHnd BSLISTHY STAMMADS N
1
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal = | License-Transfer v | One-Day v | AddNewlicense v | Query = | Hap

License Detadil

[ Closethe License | | Print License ] { Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num:LBHM 025 Cert Num: 1199 Fee: $6,700.,00 Siotus: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2015 License Year. 2015

CR Number: 14530999
Payment Date: 04-29-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid [

2015 Trader's License [ Update Info

Add Adult Entertainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: CROSSROADS HOSPITALITY MNGMT CO, LLC
Trade Name: SHERATON BALTIMORE CITY CENTER
ione Code: 27

Phone: 410-752-1100

Block Num: 101 Street: FAYETTE STREET WEST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD lip: 21200

CR Number: 14530999
Portion of Business Used:
ENTIRE BUILDING FOR BUSINESS WITH OUTDOQOR TABLE SERVICE

Restriction:;
LICENSEE MAY PROVIDE WINE CORKAGE

! Edit the License Location Info || Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
[First Name Last Name [Streel [City State [Zip_ |Action [Change Owner
BRIAN E. CARTER 734 N, LINWOQOD AVENUE BALTIMORE |[MD |21205 |Edil] I Remove Owner ]
ERICA HILARY [HAGEMAN [2100 WEXFORD DRIVE VIENNA VA 22182 lEdil] 1 Remove Owner !

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?71d=318338 9/9/2015



Page 2 of 2

Date Comment Action
6/16/11 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership & request for outdooor table service. TRANSFER

06/20/2011 ONLY APPROVED. | Delete |
5/11 Transfer of ownership & request for outdaor lable service, 8-BWL restaurant License

05/18/201 I{{Holel/Motel), Patiicia Jones, Christopher Benneit, Crossroads Hospitality Management
Company, LLC

{____ Print History (Print Card) ]

License num; LBHM 025 Address: 101 FAYETTE STREET WEST
Trade Name: SHERATON BALTIMORE CITY CENTER

Comment:

| Add Comment ]

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318338 9/9/2015



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Nov 19, 2015

Transfer of Location:

Applicant(s): Matthew Wickesberg, Claudia Levitas & Barbara Barr

HOA Maryland Restaurant Holder, LLC T/a Hooters

301 Light Street

Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer location from 301 Light Street, Suite 173 to 301 Light Street, Suite 1445
Board’s Information:

Attached is a copy of the application, interview form, posting report and map.

This licensee is moving spaces within the same building/complex.

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None

Last Inspection Date(s): 10/29/14 (open) and 7/14/15 (Open at Suite 173 location)
SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD'S DECISION:
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Licensed Establishments W Fayetle St One Charles Center

‘ Hooters Bahtimore Harbor s

..T 3
I
9 Bubba Gump Shrimp Co. _ ol nn:::E
* Sullivan's Steakhouse _ =1 (Meroe E
Q Bistro 300 H . wz.itl -
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( shake shack i " W Pratt
‘ The Capital Grille W }
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STATE OF MARYLAND Zoning District
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENCE COMMISSIONERS

FOR BALTIMORE CITY
231 €, BALTIMORE STREET, 6TH FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-3258

{410) 396-4377 Daics —
FAX (410) 396-4382 ZONING DIVISION
. . . . Department of Housing and
Alcoholic Beverage License Application Community Development

Application for a Class _ R (BWL) License at the location 301 J,ight Street, Suite 1445
B Maryland 21202
Corporate/LLCname una_maryland Restaurant Trade %%I%%rmry °
Attorney forApp]icant'zﬁmddmssnm W, Porsylvania fverze  Phone: 410-823-1800
i Aiite 600, Towem, Moylad 21204
To the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City:
Application is made by the undersigned for the above license under the provisions ofArticle 2B of the Annotated

Code of Maryland as amended, and the following information is submitted as required by the Article:

1. Applicant(s)
(A) Name: _patthey I Wickeshorg : e e
Address: 31180 _Mathieson Drive, #611, Atlanta, Ceorgia  Zipcode: 30305 _

Home phone number §02-502-6170 . Dmcofbinh _8/04/1974 =~ Sex M
Placc of kirth _appleton, WI AT How long at current address? 2 years
Have you been a resident or taxpayer of Balumore City for 2 years preceding the filing of this application? _ o =
City resident: Yes ___ No_ ¥ or Address of property on which tax is paid in your individual aume;

MR PR THEEN > el =
Hz;u: you ever been convicted of a felony? Yes  No X Been found guilty of vielation of alcoholic beverage kuws?

Yus No X  Been found guilty of violating gambliog laws? Yes _ No X Been found guilty of any offense agairst
the laws of the United States? Yes  No X If'yes, provide details: [

What financial interest do you have in the business (o be conducted under this license? _None - Authorized Person

Arc you financially interesied in any other alcoholic beverage business for which a license has been applied, granted or
issucd? Yes ¥ No_ Do youhaveany indebiedness or other financial obligations 1o any manufaciurer, brewer,
distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? Yes  No X Have you previously held a license

lier the sale of alcoholic beverages? Yes X No Ifyes, state when and where: Currently holds this license
R RRRRE L ATRR A RENER kR Prfins, RN AP0 RN AN SRS S CQu b og D

if granted a license, will you incur any indebtedness or financial obligation to any manulacturer, brewer, distiller or
wholesaler other thun for the purchase of alcoholic beverages? Yes  No X

If granted g license, will you conform to all laws and regulations relating to the business in which you proposc te
cnpage? r No Do you consent 1o the Board of Liguor License Comimissioners being furnished with a copy of your
arrest record, ifany? Yes ¥ No_

(B) Name: flaudia ¥ Tevitas S e
Address: 2496 Creenglade Poad, Atlanta, Georgda  Zipeode: 30345

Home phone number _ 404-636-5400 Date of bith 6/22/1965 Sex F

Place of birth —Baltimore, Maryland How long at current address? _q5 ysars
Have you been a resident or laxpayer of Baltimore City for 2 years preceding the filing of this application? pg
City resident: Yes _ No__ ¥ or Address of property on which tax is paid in your individual name:

Hia ST O N Fea Ve S V11O
Have you ever been convicted of a felony? Yes _ No_ X Been found guilty of vielation of alcoholic beverage laws?

Yes No_y__ Been found guilty of violating gambling laws? Yes No_y_ Been found guilty of any offense against
the laws of the United States? Yes _ No_y  [Fyes, provide details: g /3, i

S EEEECL s nara amr

Arc you financially intercsed in any other alcoholic beverage business for which a license has been applicd, granted or
issucd? Yes X No_ Do youhave any indebtedness or other financial obligations to any manufacturer, brewer,
distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? Yes  No_ X Have you previously held a license
for the sale of alcoholic beverages? Yes _ % No_ Hyes, state when and where: Onrrently holds this license

Ist wrﬁ%?%%&s‘ls& %‘E}?‘i’a’h Hinuncuﬁslnl%rr&slqﬁqms |f§%%’?ﬁﬁ%g?ﬂ?&ﬁ%@%5¥dlﬁ1ﬂ\ﬂﬁl\?ﬁ» C?@ties,‘uﬂ

If granted a license, will you incur any indebtedness or ﬁnunci.af"ébligatinn to any manufacturer, brewer, distiller or
wholesalcr other than for the purchase of alcoholic beverages?  Yes No X

If granied a license, will you conform to all laws and regM

<

ations Telating 1o the business in

which you
Rk i B T

proposc lo

=

e se ™/ CINEFER DF L OCAT 70N = M OVE FLOH BE/ LUEHT SUyTE 173 72
3O LIGHT ST~ SLiE J4ys




(C) Name: _Rarbara ¥, RParr

Address: _1312 Haubert Street, Baltimore. Maryland Zipcode: _2103p

Home phone number _410-FR5-1827 Date of binth _1/12/1947 Sex _®

Place of birth _Baltimore, Maryland How long at currcnt address? A8 years

Have you been a resident or taxpayer of Baltimore City for 2 years preceding the filing of this application? XQ_S_,_.
City resident: Yes _¥X__ No or Address of property on which tax is paid in your individual name:

Have you ever been convicted of a felony? Yes No_X__ Been found gutlty of violation of alcuholic beverape laws?
Yes No_x_ Been found guilty of violating gambling laws? Yes NoX__ Been found guilty of any offense against
the laws of the United States? Yes _ No_X_ Il yes, provide details: _N/a

What financial interest do you have in the business to be conducted under this license? __Mone — Authorized Person

Arc you financially interesied in any other alcoholic beverage business for which a license has been applied, granted or
issued?  Yes No_X Do you have any indebledness or other financial obligations to any manufaciurer, brewer,

distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? Yes ___ No_ ¥ Huve you previously held a license
for the sale of alcoholic beverages?  Yes X No I yes. stale when and where: Currently holds this license

Is there anyone clse who has o financial interest in this license or the business to be conducted under it? Yes X No_

[l granted a license, will you incur any indebtedness or financial obligution to any manufaciurer, brewer, distiller or
whaolesaler other than for the purchase of alcoholic beverages?  Yes - No X

If pranted g license, will you conform 1o af} laws and regulations relating 1o the business in which you propose o
cogape? ar No Do you consct lo the Board of Liquor License Commissioners being furnished with a copy of your
arrest record, il any? Yes _¥_No__

Address of the pluce to be licensed _301_Licht Street, Suite 1445 Zipeode _ 21202
Phoene number ___410-244-0367 Part of the building in which the business will be
conducted _ Suite 1445, first floor space, 16,000 sq,ft, plus cutdoor patio

Will you provide live entertasinment? _ VYeg What kind? Music

Qutdoor table service? Yes OIT premises catering of foed and alcohol? __ Yo

Will you offer delivery of food and/or alcohol? _np

!-l

The name, address and telephone number of the owner of the real property in which the business is to be

operuted _Harhor Place Associates Timited Partnership, 10275 Little Patuxent, Pkwy,,

) MD 21044-341
What merchandise will be hundled in connection with sale of alcoholic I)c\%]ﬁwnpia;‘ood i

[ submit herewith a statement duly executed and acknowledged by the owner of the premises in which the business is to be conducted,
assenting lo the grunting of the license applied for, authotizing the Comptroller, the duly authorized deputics, inspectors and clerks, the Board
of Liquor License Commissivners of Ballimore City. its duly suthorized agents and employees and any peace officer of Balimore Chy, to
inspect and search without warrant, the premises upon which the business is 1o be conducted, and any and all garts of the building in which said
bhusiness is to be condueted, at any and all hours. 1 also submit berewith, and as a part hereof, a cenificate signed by at least three citizens whom
Tknow 10 be owners of real estate und registered voters of the city in which the business is 1o be conducted, containing the voting residence off
cach and the real estate situated in the city where the business is to be conducted of which eacl is the owner, and setting forth the Jenguh of time
each hus been acquainted with the applicant; and centifying thut they have exanined this application, that they have pood reason 1o believe thut
all of the statements contained herein are 1rue, that they are of the opinion that the zpplicant is a suitable person to obtain the license applicd for,
and that they are familiar with the premises upon which the proposed business is to be conducted and believe them suitable for the conduct of
the business of a retail dealer in aleoholie beverages,

Extract from Law — If any signed statement, repors, affidavic or oath, required wnder any of the provisions of this Article shall

contain any false statement, the offender shall be deemed guilee of perjyry, and ppon conviction thereof, sholl be sithject to the penalifes
provided by law for that crime. W
141 Matthew J. Wickesberg

z ¢ « Claudia K, Levitas
M . Parbara E. Barr
Applicant
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF MARYLAND, City of Baltimorc, _&
THIS CERTIFIES, That on the /0 day of DECQMbe" 20 /4 .
Gre orgio.,
before the subscriber, a fJ ot dl"b,l PUDJ 1 of the Siate of Mﬂﬂcmunully appeared
]
Matthew UI&@Q%““‘@‘ 'Q%“" a,i;é favcho. { ewita s
the applicant named in the foregoing app]ic:@%ﬁ el o, 0 “%,due form of law that the stalemenlts therein are true to the
best of his knowledge and belicf, §ae o
ey
(]

N
=




(Statement of owner of premises required by the Alcoholic Beverages Law of Maryland)

We Herepy CERTIFY, That \Junamm the owner(s) of property known as_301 Li:g_ht Stl:e:etl Suite 1445
RBaltimore, Maryland 21202

.

named in the application made by HOR Marvland Restaurant Holder, LIC
to the Board of Liguor License Commissioners of Baltimore City, under the Alecholic Beverages Law of Maryland, for a

Class E (BWL)

License expiring April 80, 2035 __; that “E.e assent to the granting of the license applied for, nd that \\ic hereby

authorize the State Comptreller, his duly authorized deputics, inspectors and clerks, the Board of Liguor License Com-
missicners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees and any peace officer of Baltimore Gity to
inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the bLusincss is to be conducted, and any and all parts of
the building in which said businesa is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

td
Wirsess ™Y hand(s) and seal(s) this 3 day of. “\OJ'C«h 201D
WITNESS: . AAC HP Realty LIC
%ﬁ;/ Ry:

Natic. Adkdreas, st Piume Numiber of Prperty wer

Address
SEH S
Wew York, NY 10155

READ CAREFULLY

(The following certificate must be signed by at least THREE CITIZENS.)

We, the undersigned reputable citizens, certify:

(1) That we are the owners of real estate situated in the City of Baltimore.

(2) That we are registered voters in the City of Baltimore.

(3) That we have been acquainted with the applicant for a period of more than two years,

(4) That we have examined the application and have good reason to believe that all of the statements
contained therein are true,

(6) That we are of the opinion that the applicant is a suitable person to obtain the license for which
application is made,

(6) That the applicant herein has been a taxpayer or resident of the City of Baltimore for more than
two years, and a resident of the State of Maryland for two years and a registered voter of the State.

Name Address Length
of time
ucquainted
with

7Zoﬂms Lo, Zrﬂ.ﬂs Voting Rc:idnnce-z./ﬁl‘ﬂ!&_&‘éy_g/&Q____ applicant
_%“_—4_//&1M= l['/ %;_ Property Owned /\?ﬁ’é /%akﬁ &ﬁec‘:" :725')/(?5

[
&na"‘h ea Sesit Veting Residonce 2R/ mope City /230
MPNPHW Owned_/ 3 0 - #au[;e;d‘ FHecct o 7’1‘5 :
Wiftiawm ALoekett- Voting Resdense Lo Himeac. (1y oo

%/dé&f’%ﬁ%/%/ Property Owned/ O3 ¢ f Ftr"ﬂf Are, 5 23&.

Voting Residence

Property Owned

Voting Residence.

Property Owned

(The names and addressen of the signers must he printed or typewritten above their signatures)




FOR CLUBS, CORPORATIONS, PARTNERSHIPS AND ASSOCIATIONS

Name of Corporation, Partnership, Club or Association. HOA Maryland Restaurapt Holder, TIC
Trade Name__Honters S

Address___ 1815 The Fxchange, Btlanta, Georgis 30339

Nuames of all officers or pariners:

Matthew J. Wickesberg — Buthorized Person/Managing Member

Claudia K. Levitas - Authorized Person/Managing Member

Farbara F. Barr - Ruthorized Person _ o
Names and addresses of all Stoeckholders Percentage of Stock Ownership

HOA Restaurant Holder, LLC 100%

1815 The Exchange, Atlanta, Gecrgia 30339

,/é/hfzé«-———'

Buthorized Pe.rsoﬁ

NOTE :—If application is made on behalf of a corporation or a Limited Liability Company at least one of the individuals
applying must be a resident or taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for two years next preceding the filing of this
application, will continue to be a resident or taxpayer of the City of Baltimore, and has been o resident of the
state of Maryland for two years and a registered voter ol the Staie,

Give name, voting residence and property upon which tax if any is paid of at least one of the
individuals so applying.

NAME___PBarbara E. Farr

VOTING ADDRESS.__ 1312 Haubert Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21230

PROPERTY ON WHICH TAX IS PAID___s=ame a= above

IF THIS APFLICATION IS FOR A TRANSFER FROM ANOTHER LICENSEE(S), please have that
licenseels) sign below to indicate his or their consent to the transfer and have their signatures witnessed.

1210-4% T MEY Rind




BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERE FOR BALTIMORE CIT
APPLICANTS' INTERVIEW FORM !

ADDRESES OF LICENSED PREMISES: 301 Light Street, Suite 1445, Baltimore, MD 21202

1. Corporate Name (if aglﬁp‘: Maryland Restaurant Holder, LLC

2. Biographical background of each applicant:

(a) Name:Matthew J. Wickesherg D.0O.B._8/4/1974 Marital Status_S
Address: 3180 Matheison Dr.,#611,Atlanta,GA 30305 Home phone :$02-502-6170

Employment History for past 10 years (plesse provide dates for various employers):

2011-Present: Hooters of America

2005-2011: %'Tejas, Inc.

2004-2005: GE Capital s.s.N. HEE-5443
(b) Name:Claudia XK. Ievitas D.0.B._6/22/1965 Marital Status M
Address: 2496 Greenglade Rd., Atlanta, GA 30345 Home phone: 404-636-5400

Employment History for past 10 years (please provide dates for various employers):

2011-Present: Hooters of America

1985-2011: Huddle House, Inc.

S.S.N. ANEpr-4553

(c) MName:Barbara E. Barr D.0.B. 1/12/47 Marital Status_W

Address:]1312 Haubert Street,Baltimore, Mp_ 21030 Home phone: 410-685-1822

Employment History for past 10 years (Please provide dates for various employers):

Housewife

S.S8.N.

3. If worried spplicent®s spouse is not en applicent or stockholder, give spouse's full name, date and place of birth, Social

f?curity number, home sddress, piece of employment for the past ten years and the resson why the spouse is not going on the
icense:

Spouse's name DOB SS# Place of employment Reason not going on license

N/a




2

4, For steckholders or spouses who have e finsnciel intercst in the business tast ho are not spolicents for the tLicense, give
nsma, address, date znd place of birth, Social Security mmbar, employment history for past 10 years, amount of fnvestment and

Full neme Address DOB SS# Employment ' § Investment Source of funds
HOA 1815 The Excharige,
- Atlanta, GA 30339 100%
Restaurant
Holder,
I .
5. ©Purchase price of business: py/a Down payment
Terms for b due
Payee
Owner of real property Phone #:

Rental fee and terms of lease
or
Cost of real property ' Down payment

Terns for balance due
Payee

or

Cost of busi@iﬁgband property Down payment
Terme for ba due

Payee

6. Source of funds: (2) Indicate the source of funds being used by cach epplicant to purchase the businsss, (b) If funds
to purchase the business are a gift or loen, idsntify person/institution from shes funds sre being cbtained. (c) If the funds
to purchase the business are not presently on deposit, indicate yearly earning from applicent's plece of @lmt or businzes,

(Personal income tax records may be requested by the Board to vérify inceme.) (d) If funds are from personal savings, indicate

spproxiente bslence of all benk/investment eccounts for pest tuo years (such records to be presented to the Board upon request).

Name: o -

Name:




3

7. Indicate where other financial asszistanee may be derived if neoded by
applicants/business:

Operating cash flow

8. Who will be the full time operater of the establishment?

David Ross

If a manager is to be hired, biographical information must be submitted:

Name_Pavid Rosg Address 4013 Robin Hood Drive, York, PA 17408
D.O.B.,'__ﬁ'/12/_1 968 S.5.N._ w3333 Mawital Status_ n

Employment history for the past 10 years:_gg/14 - present - Hooters

01/14 - nR/14 . Smokey Pones, Bowie, Maryland

07/11 - 12/13 - self employed - to the Top Hospitality Services, LIC
01/11 - 06/11 - Farmers and Fishers, Washington, DC
01/10 - 12/10 - Macaroni €rill, Harrisburg, PA; 10/00 - 07/2009 - PF Changs Bistro, various]g
9. Daeseribe the licensed premizas:Suite 1445 of Light Street Pavillion on _

[

first floor with outdoor patio.

10. Have you previously held an alcehelic heverage license in the State of
Maryland or im any other state? If so, .where and when?

Name :MattheyWickesberg:ves,currently holds this license and Hooters Licenses in Baltimore,
Prince Georges, Montgomery, and Charles Counties,MD.

Name: i itas: i i Licenses in Baltimore
Prince Georges, Montgomery, and Charles Counties, MD. .

Name:_Ba:metn] v holds +his 14 cense

11. 1Is the licemsed premises presently open and operating? Yes If not,
when did the establishment close? N/A

12. Whom may we contact about posting the transfer notice? Name, address,
phone number:_Pavid Ross .at the restaurant 410-.244-0367

13. Inspector(s) handling transfer:

Date of interview




1 .
FLOOR PLAN OF LICENSED PREMISES

B o
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BaileZ-HedgeEeth, Michelle

From: Leanne Schrecengost <schrecengost@rmmr.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 03, 2015 2:18 PM

To: Bailey-Hedgepeth, Michelle

Cc: Davis, Nadine; Heather M. McWilliams

Subject: Hooter's - Harborplace

Attachments: K 1- FOODSERVICE FLOOR PLAN Rev.2.pdf

Hi Michelle,

Please find a updated floor plan for the Hooter’s application. There are some minor changes as compared to the floor
plan submitted with the original application. Let me know if you would like a formal letter for the file or if this e-mail
will suffice.

Thank you,
Leanne

Leanne M. Schrecengost, Esq.

Royston, Mueller, MclLean & Reid, LLP
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 600
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410)823-1800

(410)823-3832 (fax)

schrecengost@rmmr.com

****A‘]"’EN‘I‘ION****

This e-mail contains privileged and confidential information intended exclusively for the use of the addressee(s) named
above. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, copying or other use of this e-mail and any
attachments hereto is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately
by telephone and delete this e-mail and any attachments from your system. Thank you,
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Bailex-Hedgeeeth, Michelle

From: Leanne Schrecengost <schrecengost@rmmr.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 03, 2015 2:18 PM

To: Bailey-Hedgepeth, Michelle

Cc: Davis, Nadine; Heather M. McWilliams

Subject: Hooter's - Harborplace

Attachments: K 1- FOODSERVICE FLOOR PLAN Rev.2.pdf

Hi Michelle,

Please find a updated floor plan for the Hooter’s application. There are some minor changes as compared to the floor
plan submitted with the original application. Let me know if you would like a formal letter for the file or if this e-mail
will suffice.

Thank you,
Leanne

Leanne M. Schrecengost, Esq.

Royston, Mueller, McLean & Reid, LLP
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 600
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410)823-1800

{410)823-3832 (fax)
schrecengost@rmmr.com

****AT]'ENTION****

This e-mail contains privileged and confidential information intended exclusively for the use of the addressee(s) named
above. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, copying or other use of this e-mail and any
attachments hereto is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately
by telephone and delete this e-mail and any attachments from your system. Thank you.
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Nov19.zo15

Transfer of Ownership

Applicant(s): Nancy Mola & Richard Diehl
Gunther Boiler Works, LLC T/a Gunther & Co.
1211 S. Conkling Street

Class "BD7” Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Application to transfer ownership & location of a Class “BD7"BWL license presently located at
2320-22 Boston Street to 1211 S. Conkling Street, request for live entertainment, outdoor table
service & off-premise catering

Board's Information:

Attached are copies of the application, posting report, map, transfer report and License history.
Previously scheduled for November 5, 2015

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None

Posting Date(s): 10/7/15

SDAT: In Good Standing

Board’s Decision




Caroline L, Hecker

Direct Dial: |410) 727-6676
e~ Rose_n be rg checke%@s:nbergmarti&com
4 Martin - =D

Greenberg..» BI50cT 28 py; .

October 23, 2015 g‘-‘uﬁf'iohm Ll ulx:[uljip :
e
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL
AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Board of Liguor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6t Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Re:  Gunther Boiler Works, LL.C t/a Gunther & Co.
1211 8. Conkling Street, Building D (to be known as 3650 Toone Street)

Dear Commissioners:

This firm represents Gunther Boiler Works, LLC, on whose behalf we filed an
application to transfer a Class BD-7 Beer, Wine and Liquor License for their use at the
above-referenced property. We were recently notified that the Board has scheduled a
hearing on this application for Thursday, November 5, 2015. Our client wishes to share
its plans with the Canton and Brewer's Hill Community Associations, however, their next
meetings are not scheduled until the week of November 9%. Therefore, on behalf our
client, | respectfully request that this matter be postponed to Thursday, November 19.

Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact me,

Sincerely,

Caroline L. Hecker

CLH/jaw

cc. Gunther Boiler Works, LLC (via electronic mail)
Stanley Fine, Esq. (via electronic mail)

4846-1859-7161, . 1

uth Charles Sire
rosenbergmeartin.com

Baltimore, MDD 21201-3305




DA UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services {wd) Search Help

Entity Name: GUNTHER BOILER WORKS, LLC

Cepartment ID: W16397770

Generat Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status
Principal Office {Current}: 5328 WOODLAWN AVE.
CHEVY CHASE, MD 20815
Resident Agent {Current): ROGER A. CONLEY
5329 WOODLAWN AVE.
CHEVY CHASE, MD 20815
Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing. Yes '
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code; Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 03/10/2015
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://sdat.resiusa.org/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 10/5/2015



Inspecuon_Keports - Lransier_New ApplicationNancy Hart Mola_Kichard Luther Frederi... Page 1 ot 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee tnformation Trade Nome): | INancy Hart Mola/Richard Luther Frederick Diehl |
Corporotion Name: |Gunther Balier Works, LLC t/a Gunther & Co. |
Location Address: |1z11 S. Conkling St. Bldg. D. tbka 3650 Toone 5t. |
License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor |_\_;|
Is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sanitory manner? | No E/]
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING}
Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | o El
Date Posted? |_10/7 /2015 |
Date Removed? | [ e
Are there any other licensed estoblishments within a two block radius? Yes L’J

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
See Map 13 Establishments

Comments and Folfow-up items(s} (please note any issues or concerns about the location):
Filed application for transfer of ownership & Location from 2320-22 Boston St. 1o 3650 Toone

St. With live entertainment and outdoor table service and off premises catering/with delivery of
food and

alcohaol See
attached floorplan....in process of buiiding

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites' BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/1 5/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 10/9/2015



Inspection_Keports - 1ranster_New ApplicationNancy Hart Mola_Richard Luther Frederi... Page 2 of 2

Inspector Name Date and Time

[ 10/9/2015 |Fe[12:08:49 P ]

|i:0#.wl baltimore\joann.martin

Name of Licensee {if present}

Approve

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 10/9/2015



Inspection_Reports - Nancy Hart Mola_Richard Luther Frederick DiehlPosting Report20... Page 1 of 2
Back
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
POSTING SIGNS REPORT
Applicant(s) Name: | [Nancy Hart Mota/Richard Luther Frederick Diehl |
Adress of Premises: | [1211 5. Conkling St. Bidg, D tbka 3650 Taone St. |
inspector: | [;:0.w/battimore\joann.mortin |
Date Posted: | | 10/7/2015 =
Time Posted: | |7:20 pm i
Date Rechecked: | =
Time Rechecked: | | |
Manager or Owner when sign posted: Iﬂ /a closed

Summary on location of sign posted:

Qutside Front door

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sitessBLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLoc... 10/9/2015



Inspection_Reports - Nancy Hart Mola_Richard Luther Frederick DiehlPosting Report20... Page 2 of 2

http://spdev.baltimore.citv/sitessBLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 10/9/2015
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Application for Alcoholic Baverages License
Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

CLASSTYPE: 80-7 LICENSE AT THE LOCATION; 2320- 2377 Boston Sireet IF TRANSER, LOCATION (215, Conkling Street. bidy. D (to be known as 3650

Toone Street

CORPORATE/LLE/LLP/PARTHERSHIP NAME: Bunther Builer Works. LLC TRABE NAME: Bunther B Co.
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: Carafing |. Hecker ADDRESS: 25 S. Charles Street. 21% Floor PHONE: _4!0-777-5600 EMAIL:
checker@rosenbergmartin.com

INDICATE TYRE OF UCENSEAPPLICATION:  TRANSFER (2 NEW 3 EXPANSION OF PREMISES (J SUBSTITUTECD  AMENDMENT(S) O
Describe Part of Premises to be Lsed: Entire Premises Will you offer delivery of feod and/ur alcoha!? & Yes O No

Will Uve Entertainment be provided? [(Yes + | No What kind? Bonds

Vill Distdoor Tabla Service Be Provided? (Yes O Mo D Premise Batering of Food and Alcohol? 2 Yes (7 No

Pleese note that as per Art, 78 §10-202{a)ivi1) that an application for the Issuance or transfer Is not complets unless the applicant has
uhtained zaning approval from the City of Baltimora Do you have a Zoning Appraval DHCD? [dYes 3 Nolf yes, please attach. If no, please give

timeframe for obtaining letter of approval: SuAdeony Jobe Serve and Wt enCodd nmast mm‘}kﬂ Yoecouse ok PUD,

WORKER'S COMPENSATION INFORMATION - INSURANCE CARRIER TB0_POLICY OR BINDER #. 780

1. Applicant A

Nancy Hart Mola 410-738-3417 thmola gmail com

{lifl name) {teleghonenn.) E-mal (Required)
9928 Fragrant Lilies Way laurel MO 20173 N/A
{residence)Street Lity State lipCode  (perind of residency in Baltimare City)
3/24/1956 F Baltimare, MO

{(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

W applicatie. address of Property on which tax s paid in your individual rame: N/A
Check: (1 Yes® Mo Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes® No Areyoua registered voter in the City of Beltimore?

2 Applicant 8

Richard Luthar Frederick Dighl 410-336-6217 rickdZobrecht.com
(full name) {telephonanp.) E-mail (Required)
1306 Apglgby Avenue Baltimore, MD 21289 23 years 7 manths
(residence)Street City State lipbode  (period of residency in Baltimore City)
September (953 M Baltimore, M0

(Month/Year of Hirth) (Sex Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

If applicable. address of Property on which tax s paid in your indrvidual name: 1308 Applyby Avenue, Baltimore, MO 21709

Check: B Yes O Mo Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
® YesO No Are youa registersd voter in the City of Bahtimore?

3. Applicant C
{fulname) (telephoneno.) E-mail (Reguired)
{residence) Street City State Ziplode  (perind of residency in Baltimare City)

{Menth/Year of Birth) {Sex Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

e A Sl . o e o ey L e




It applicable. address of Property an which tax s paid in your individual name:
Check: O Yes ) No Have youbeena residemt and taxpayer of the City of Baktimore for 2 years preceding this application?
O YesD No Are you @ registered voter in the City of Baltimora?
1. Has th applicant{s} been convicted of a felny, or has been Applicant A BR O
adjudged guilty of violating the laws gaverning the sale of any i
alcohalic beverage or for gamblingin any State, including
Maryland? O] Yes (2 No If yes, mark applicant and provide
explanation in adjacent space providad.

Z. State whether tha applicant{s) has ever been adiudged guilty of
any offense sgeinst the laws of the Stata of Maryland or the
United States. ] Yes & No If yes, mark spplicant and explain.

3. Hes the applicant(s) ever held 3 license for the salg of aleohalic
beverages in tha State of Maryland? (@ Yes [ No If yes, explain.

4. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liquer license suspended or
revoked? [ Yes 2 Nolf yes, explain in adjacent space. )

5. Ooes the applicant{s) have a pecuniary interest in any other
alcoholic beverage business or business for which a license has
been applied far, granted, and issued? O] Yes (X No If yes,
explain in adjacent space.

B. Is your spouse or child a licensee, in this jurisdiction or any
uther, and dues he or she have any financial interest in any other
alcoholic beverage business? O3 Yes (2 Na If yas, explain.

7. Is there now, or will there be, during the continuanca of the
license applied for, any other persan financial interested in said
license or business to be eonductad thersunder? [ Yes [ No
If yes. explain in the edjacent space provided,

8. Is the licensed premises presently open and sperating?

(I Yes (X Nolf no, please provide information requested in
adjacent spece provided. Closure Date: ﬁ
8. Do any of the applicant(s) have any indebtadness or other the name nf the manufnntm’m' hrawar. di

financial obligations te any manufacturar, brewar, distiller, wholesaler in the adj
or wholesaler at the time of making this application? ]
O Yes [ No ¥ Yas, please provide information as to

the applicant{s) indebtad, the amount of indebtedness, end




. 10. Pleasa list the following, f agplicable, in the spaces provided belgw:
Purchase Price of  Owner of the Real Kot of the Rea! Cost of the Cost of the Down Payment Terms for the
Husiness Praperty Froperty Business Personal provided to sellar  Balance due

Praperty

Enst of Liquor Gunther Main 319,000/ month

License:$40,000 | Seuth, LI lease; 20 yaar
lease with une 10
ysar option.

1. Plaase list the follawing information fur the Manager of the estsblishment to ba licensed:
Adress

Nancy Hart Mola Seepage 1, Applicant A Sea page I, Applicant A See page |, Applicant A

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (Give name(s) and addvesses - in Corporation list all oficers (attach list i necessary} or in Limited Lishility
Company/Partnerships list all autharized parsms.)

D NME Nancy B Molee  saniess: 4939 FraasoX e 12D sorsiic RESUEACE MM boes™
! i\l es WY,

Ladre\, MD
aueChock Shuler AfﬂRESS;lOD[. gzrm? Syceed ME__ TR %60F STUKHEIOBSIENE yei bpor
PRY 5323, nlv&rg’;‘r%MD &ioled
l oy wq;n.:! 'u:).hﬂrlM?'-.'E =
3)MAME:&23/ (onlen ABORESS: 5" THLE: YR “S%iF STOCK HELD REBIDENCE ymm)pex
( +C thase, MD
§MME_EnveSloes ATDRESS: TTE__ T %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE

***ax**Attached is a list of the names and addresses of gl Dutstanding stockholders wha on the day of this application own more

than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of
Organization, **+++++

*Extract from Law: If sny afidavit or ath required under the provisions of this Act shall contain any false statements, the ofender

shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And vpon indictment and conviction thereof, shall be sulject ta pensities provided by Law for that
crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least ona applicant whose signature appears below cartifies that he/she has been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimor City,
Maryland for at least twa years preceding the filing of this application. Each of said applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for 1s
granted, he/she will conform to all State and County laws and regulations relating to the sala of alzahalic beverages, as well as ta the rules and requlstions
of the Board of License Commissianers for Baltimare City, and herby grants permission to the Stata Comptroller, his duly autherized deputies, inspectars
and clegks, The Board of Licensa Commissioners for Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Baltimore City or the

State o and )y inspect and search at any and all hours, without warrant, the premises and any and all parts thereof upon and in which said business is
A
Signature of Applicanr Signature of Applicant 8 Signature of Applicant G

State of Maryland. Ba “]m. ofe CM"‘V 55

THSCERTFES THATNTHE__ 23 F_Sepfember 2015

before the subscriber a natagy public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared
tChar e
The applicant (s) names in the aforeguing application. and made oath in dug form of law that the statement therein are true ta the best of (his, her. thgir)

wovisdeond el ﬂ ! B@M

ARY PUBLIO
BALTMORE CO

Notary Public




. (Witness my hand and seal)

Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landlord: Burther Main South, LLC - 3500 0'Donnell Street, Suite 860, Baltimare

Phone Number: 410-327-6040
STATEMENT DF OWNER DF PREMISES REQUIRED IN LONNECTION WiTH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

(1. WE) s O[’) rech f REREBY CRTIFY, That (I am. we are) the owner(s) of the property located at
Iing S1 Eld'% . Baltimare, City with & Zip Cede of__ %12 24/ . which is named in the present
application made to  Board & Liquor LicenseCommissinners of Baltimare City under the Alcholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent ta the  granting of

the license applied for, and hereby suthorize the State Comptroller. his duly autharized deputies. inspectors  and clerks, the Bnard of Liguor License
Commissianers of Baltimore City, fs duly zutharized agents and employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland. ta inspect
and search, withaut warrant, the premises upun which the businss is ta be  candutted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be
eonducted, at any and all hours,

(Witness {my, ﬁnd(sw day of W in the yearof _2-0 g

WITNESS:

STATE OF MARYLAND g

THIS CERTIFIES, THATON____ 22 day of S‘em[c mher . . aals
Before the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland, fersanally oppeared__ D\ Wefls Obreckd

and acknowledge the exection of lhiiﬁwm 17 act.
(Witness my hand and sead  marTMORE mﬁmﬁmo Kt)lm-@ E ! Sﬁa vl
Notary Public Commission 8-15-2017

The fallowirg certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons.

We, the undarsigned citizens, real estate owners and registered vaters in the Lity af Baltimare in which the business covered by the
present apglication is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are perstnally knewn to us and has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Battimore City and a resident of the State af Maryland for 2 years preceding this application,

Names Address Signature [11]:] Length of tima
{Month/Year} | Acquainted with
the Applicant{s)
;haamgaﬂ:ﬁ_m_@ﬂgnﬂ(ﬁ Rol - Qe Reseus | ion l1963|-—32 1‘*"5_t
——— = [ A, Yy T

Ma

wptl:s O\reiing | 200 'Lisaigeo.l R4 212D lOL_LO(r,

ﬂﬁmw 2145 | VUt )-L - Ay,
Aac Y oryes

—
|
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

) y : Status of Applicatinn

DATE FILED: NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION - $500.00 FAID: I POSTING DATE: Approved: Yes T No )
Date:

SUSTITUTE APPLICATIEN FEE - 325000 PAID [J PRINT NAME OF BLLE STARF INTIIALS BLLC Initials:
Board of Liquor license Commissioners Far the City of Baltimare. 231 Withdrawn: Yes (1 No O
East Baltimore Street, B* Floor, Battimore, Maryland 21202 Date:
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax 410-395-4382 BLLE Initfals: :

I;‘IJ..r:’ Ml T
OLJ'BLHW:F\TW
LAY R a e NI,

= SH{PATING




State of Maryland:_Bg [Timsee @un‘f‘;{ 58

THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ONTHE_23  OF Seplember 2013

Before the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland personally appeared

ol

3

The applicant (s) names in the afaregoing application, and made oath in due form of law that the
statement therein are true to the best of (his, her, their) knowledge and belief,

(0200 €R Lo

Notary Public

m €, BLUM
PUBLIC
BALTIMORE cO

My Comenission Expires 8-15-2019




;"Flease present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal - | License-Transfer v | One-Day v | AddNewllcense v | Query v | Help »

License Detail

Fee: $1,320,00 Status: Renewed

License Info
License Num:LBD7 450 Cert Num: 1320

License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015
CR Number: 14455487

Payment Date; 09-29-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid []
2015 Trader's License (]

Add Aduli Enfertainment License
Location

Corp Name: SANCHEZ GRUVER RESTAURANTS, LLC
Trade Name: FORK AND WRENCH
Zone Code: 13
Phone: 443-759-9360

Block Num: 2322 Street: BOSTON STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD 7ip: 21224

CE Number: 14455487

Portion of Business Used:

CONTINUE TO USE 2320 & 2322 BOSTON STREET NOW KNOWN AS 2322 BOSTON STREET
FOR RESTAURANT/TAVERN WITH OUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE PER BMZA 529. OUTDOOR

Resirf&fih:SERVICE TO BE LOCATED IN REAR ONLY AS AGREED WITH CANTON COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATION,

License Owners

First Name Last Name Street [City State  |[Zip
BAILEY FINE 1250 DOCKSIDE CIRCLE |Baltimore MD 21224
JASON SANCHEZ S BIRD HILL COURT [LUTHERVILLE MD 21093
Comments

Date Comment

04/20/2015 Administrative transfer on 4/20/15 to add the name of BAILEY FINE as a licensee on the 2015-2016
=" “renewal license. FOR RENEWAL PURPOSES ONLY

-

httn:/fhalt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .asnx ?1d=318468 10/6/2015



Page 2 of 2

07/13/2010 7/10 Transfer of ownership from secured creditor 2320-22 Boston Shreet and request to add 2320 Boston
Street, live entertainment & ouidoor table service, BD7-BWL, Jason Sanchez. Sonchez Gruver, LLC

5/6/96 Public hearing re: Application to transfer ownership and ilocation of the Class BD7? license
presently in the name of Mark i Oliver, Contract Purchaser at 2029 Gough Street, to the 1 applicants at

2322 Boston Streel APPROVED

03/01/2004

Hold Info

Powered by:
B2 e,
A A

10/6/2015

httre/Mhalteintra-crv/1te/T irenceDetail acnw?Td=318468



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report l Nov 19,2015

Hardship Extension

Applicant(s): Kevin Cooper & Margaret Koechler
DK]JC, LLC T/a Porter's Pub of Federal Hill

1030-32 Riverside Avenue

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504{d)
Board’s Information:

Letter from Liceﬁsee requesting hardship

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None
Posting Date(s): NA

SDAT: In Good Standing

Board's Decision




Bailex-l-ledgeeeth. Michelle

From: Melvin Kodenski <melvinjkodenski@hotmail.com>

Sent: Friday, October 16, 2015 1:10 PM

To: Bailey-Hedgepeth, Michelle

Subject: re: 1030-32 Riverside Avenue, DKIC, LLC, 1/a Porter's Pub of Federal Hill

Please be advised we represent the Landlord and I am not sure as to the exact date
of closure but we are going to request a hardship extension on behalf of the
Landlord as there may be other tenants coming in and we want to preserve the
license.

Kindly call me and let me know when it may be put in for a hardship hearing.

Thank you.

MevinyJ. Kodensks; Esquire
19 E. Fayette Street, Suite 400
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
410-685-5100

410-685-5825 (fax)




W20

Annual-Renewal + |

License

balt-intra-srvits/LicenseDelail .aspx?Id=318279

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

License-Transfer v | One-Day ~ | AddNewlicense v+ | Query v | Help ~
Detail

License Info

License Num:LBD7 396
License Date:5/1/2015

Cert Num: 1144

License Year: 2015

$1,320.00
Fee:

Status: Renewed

CR Number: 13970198

Payment Date:

Add Adult

Location

Corp Name
Trade Name

Zone Code:
Phone:

Block Num
City

CR Number:

whkE

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid
2015 Trader's License L.

Entertfainment License

:BKIC, LIC

: PORTER'S PUB OF FEDERAL HILL
8

410-332-7345

: 1030-32
' BALTIMORE

Street: RIVERSIDE AVENUE

State: MD Zip: 21230

13970198

Portion of Business Used:

USE FIRST FLOOR AS A TAVERN/RESTAURANT

Restriction:

THERE IS TO BE NO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOQODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT. ALL PACKAGE GOODS ARE
TO BE SOLD OVER THE BAR. KITCHEN CANNOT BE USED UNTIL APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT,

FOLLOWING PERSONS ARE BARRED: TERRY LEMASTER, GEORGE COSNER, BINK COSNER AND RON
FOSTER.

License Owners

First Name Last Name Street City State Iip
KEVIN M, COOPER & WILLWOOD COURT BALTIMORE MD 21209
MARGARET KOQECHLER 417 E. CROSS STREET BALTIMORE MD 21230

http/falt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail.aspx ?1d=318279



(A2 balt-intra-srviits/LicenseDetall .aspx?ld=318279

08/06/2015[Kevin Cooper {410) 591-4744 called about 2015-2016 Renewal License. May request hardship case... /sb
07/28/2015 ?set:t letters out to business & licensees’ home addresses about "Failure to Pay 2015-2016 Renewal Fee'....
02/03/201 5[state of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015.

12/30/2009(12/21/09 Transfer of ownership, BD7-BWL, Kevin M. Cooper, Kevin D. Thompson, DKJC, LLC

Hold Info

Powered by:

htip:/fbalt-intra-srvits/LicenseDetail. aspx?ld=318279 22



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baitimore City -Staff Report | Nov19,2015

New Application

Applicant(s): Kenneth Plante

Dead End Bar & Grill, LLC T/a Dead End
933-35 Fell Street

Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application for a new Class "B" Beer, Wine & Liquor restaurant license under the provisions of
Article 2B Section 6-201 (d) (vii) $500,000 in capital investment in restaurant fixtures and facilities
and seating capacity for a minimum of 75 people

Board’s Information:

Attached is a copy of the application, posting report, and map.
Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None
Posting Date(s):

SDAT: In Good Standing

BOARD'S DECISION:




DA'T: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

o .
| Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w4) Search Help

Entity Name: DEAD END BAR & GRILL, LLC

Department ID: W14677363

Genera! Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office {Current): 1820 LANCASTER STREET
STE 120
BALTIMORE, MD 21231

Resident Agent {Current): REHANNA TALLIUM
1820 LANCASTER STREET
STE 120
BALTIMORE, MD 21231

Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 05/15/2012
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: NiA
Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 10/6/2015
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WWVLYAND Inspection_Regports - Dead End Bar and GrillPosting Report2015-10-07T21_09_13

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 £. Baltimore Street, 6t" Floor
Baltimare, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Nome: | [pead End Bar and Grill B

Address of Premises: 1935 Fells Street

Inspector: | |i:04.w/baitimore\john.chrissomalliss ' B

Date Posted: | [17772015 =

Time Posted: | la:00 PM |

Date Rechecked: Ilo /19/2015

Time Rechecked: L |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: l —|

Summary on location of sign posted:

[front window

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

remained as posted for 10 days

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

hltpu’lspdev.baltimore.clty!sitslBLLc_lrspectimsl_laymbﬁEJFormServer.aspx?Xm1Lacaﬁuw!sitaslBLLC_lrtspacﬁusﬂnspecﬁon%ZﬂReports%Mead%Zﬂ... 12



WL 41D Inspection_Reports - Dead End Bar and GrillPosting Report2015-10-07T 21_09 13

& Attach Additional Photos

Subrmit

httpn'lspdav.balﬁmore.clty!sltaiBLLC_lnspectiu'lsl_lawasl15!FurmServer.apr?XmancaﬂuﬁlsltesIBLLC_Inspecﬁu'\sﬂnspecﬁm%mRepoﬂs%ZOZDead%m.. 7]



Inspection_Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationKenneth Plante. t_a Dead End2015-10-13... Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name): | [kenneth Plante. t/a Dead £nd |

Corporation Nome: | [Dead End Bar & Grill, LLC. H

Location Address: |933-3s Fell St. 21231 |

License Type: | Class “B" Beer, Wine and Liquor Iv]
Is the estabfishment open and operating in @ safe and sanitary manner? | Ng IEI
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)
Is the focation within 300 feet of Church and/ar Scheol? | Ng El
Date Posted? | | 10/7/2015 =
Date Removed? I_ ||—.|
Are there any other licensed establishments within o two block radius? | ves E}

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
Front window, outside of vacant building

Comments and Follow-up ltems{s) {please note any issues or concerns about the location):

fited application for a new class "B8" license first and second floor, bsmt for storage..... floor plan
submitted

Insert Photo of Sign and location:
i pax A : " v - . -

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLo... 10/14/2015



Inspection_Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationKenneth Plante. t_a Dead End2015-10-13... Page 2 of 2

Inspector Name Date and Time
|i:0#.w/baitimore\joann.martin || [10/13/2015 |E10:11:45 e ]
Name of Licensee (if present)
|n/a
Approve

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLo... 10/14/2015



STATE OF MARYLAND
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CiTY

Suite 600, 231 E. Baltimore Strect
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
{410} 396-4377

FAX (210) 306-4382 ZONING DIVISION

Zuning District

Due:

A N N . Depanment of Housing and
Alcoholic Beverage License Application Cammunity Developtent
I,

' i
Application for a Class A}t”lw E;'Zl License at the location __ 923935 Feli Shreet
Corporate/LLC name _| X(i¢l Bl Eﬂf ) ElMH,U-CFradename Oﬂdd Pl
Attorney for Applicant (s)__ M@ EQ/,_(‘U\-BQ’ ’q £, Fﬂ;}é’ﬂe _g't Ce L/OQ 21202

To the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore Ciry:
Application ts made by the undersigned for the above license under the provisions ofArticle 28 of the Annotated
Code of Maryland as amended, and the following information is submitted as required by the Article:

1. Applicant(s)}

(A) Name: Kf,ﬂnﬁh/] Pla/\'f(_.
Address: 2878 2 < uns St eesd ”/ﬂ/' [5@/;0 Zipeode: _ 2722
Home phone number ([47) 30/ "7Vi>/ Date of birth 5’/7 /é'f Sex #lg/<
Place of birth __a7y as,* - 24 L3t NG e /Hnw/Iung at current address? _‘f;g,i’{ﬁg"s

Have you been a resident or taxpayer of Baltimore City for 2 years preceding the filing of this application? _}45_
City restdent: Yes =~ No or Address of property on which tax is paid in your individual name

Have you ever been convicted of a felony? Yes No_*” Been found guilty of violation of alcoholic beverage Taws?

Yes No__'/_— Been found puilty ol‘viol%_gambling laws? Yes No_+=""Been found guilty of any offense against
the taws of the United States? Yes No_v”  If yes, provide details:

Whit financial interest do you have in the business to be conducted under this license? ’ ?//0

Are you financially inle‘r}tcd in any other alcoholic beverage business for which a license has been applicd, granted or
issued? Yes_ No_»”_  Doyou have any indebtedness or other financial obligations 10 any manufacturer, brewer,
distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making thjs applicgsOn?  Yes ___ No=""" Haveyou previously held a license
for the sale of alcoholic beverages? Yes V' No_ If yes, state when and wlere:

o D licen o 933-37 g St nce -101"-{ ahf!is_l?(j_g.ift’)(

If granted a license, will you incur any indebledness or financial obligation to any manufacturer, brewer, distiller or
wholesaler other than for the purchase of alcoholic beverages?  Yes No_ ¥~

I granted 2 license, will you conform 1o all laws and regulations relating to the business in which ¥OUu propose 1o

engage? or No Do you gonsent to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners being furnished with a copy of your
arrest recdrd, if any?  Yes No

(B) Name:

Address: Zipeode:

Home phone number Date of birth Sex

Place of birth How long at current address?

Have you been a resident or taxpayer of Baltimore City for 2 years preceding the filing of this applieation?
Cily resident: Yus No or Address of property on which tax is paid in your individual nn_r}lc:f. ey

o
s
T ¥

Have you ever been convicted of a felony? Yes  No __ Been found guilty of violation of alecholic bevermgeJaws?
Yes No Been found guilty of viclating gambling laws? Yes _ No Been found guilty of any offinse sEainst
the laws of the United States? Yes  No [f yes, provide details; _

L e o s —— s e
"o

What fimancial interest do you have in the business to be conducted under this license?

Are you financially interested in any other alcoholic beverage business for which a license has been applied, pranted or
isswed? Yes_ _ No___ Do you have any indebiedness or other financial obligations to any manufacturer, brewer,
distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application?  Yes —_No______ Have you previously held a license
for the sale of alcoholic beverages? Yes _ No_ if yes, state when and where:

If granted a license, will you incur any indebtedness or financial obligation 10 any manufacturer, brewer, distiller or
wholesaler other than for the purchase of alcoholic beverages?  Yes No

Officy wie only



(C) Name:

Address: Zipcode;
Home phone number Date of birth Sex
Piace of birth How long at current address?

Have you been a resident or taxpayer of Balimore City for 2 years preceding the filing of this application?
City resident; Yes No, or Address of property on which 1ax is paid in your individual name:

Have you ever been convicted of a felony? Yes No__ Been found guilty of violation of alcoholic beverage laws?

Yes No____ Been found guilty of violating gambling laws? Yes No___. Becn found guilty of uny offense against
the kaws of the United States? Yes No___ If yes, provide details:

What financial interest do you have in the business to be conducted under this license?

Are you financially interested in any other alcoholic beverage business for which a license has been applied, granted or
issued? Yes_ _ No Do you have any indettedness or other financial obligations 1o any manufacturer, brewer,
distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application?  Yes —No Have you previously held a license
for the sale of aicoholic beverages? Yes ___ No____ If yes, state when and where:

If granted a license, will you incur any indebtedness or financial obligation to any manufacturer, brewer, distiller or
whalesaler other than for the purchase of alcoholic beverages? Yes ___Nao

If granted a license, will you conform 1o all laws and regulations relating 1o the business jn which YOu propose lo
engage? Yes or No Do you consent ta the Board of Liguor License Commissionars being fumished with a copy of your
arrest record, if any? Yes ___ No

2. Address of the place to be licensed—_- qaa' qe)g E'“ 3m¢+ Zipcode 217’5‘

Phone number 410 Lo"lS ‘47'0 Part of the building in which the business will be
cenducted Sk 3 ‘Zﬂd 174 Punne " @MW h/ Shvoac
Will you provide live entertainment? T\‘O What kind?

Outdoor table service? I 1‘0 OIT premises catering of food and nlcohol? NO
Will you offer delivery of food and/or alcohol? _&

The name, address and telephone number of the owner of the real property in which the business is to be

wperated (ol Bl Uinc) Hmdms] UL (Lamy SlvesttinY_ 410675 - 142,
What merchandise will be haadfed i cofmecTion lllfs]uflm{itllcom‘lﬁ: b%“e%ﬂ%!:s? Node

9§ fAnn 31, s4e 200
7/ I submit herewith a statement duly executed and acknowledged by the owner of the premises in which the business is to be conducted,
assenting to the granting of the license applied for, autharizing the Comptroller, the duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Board
of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees and any peace officer of Baltimore City, 10
inspect and search withouwt warrant, the premises upon which the business is o be conducted, and any and ail pants of the building in which said
business is to be conducted. at any and oll hours. 1also submit herewith, and as o part hereal, a cenificate signed by at least three citizens whom
1 know ta be owners of real estate and negistered voters of the city in which the business is to be conducted, containing the voting residence of
cach and the real estate situated in the city whene the business is (o be conducted of which ezch is the owner, and setting forth the length of time
each has been acquainted with the applicant; and certifying that they have examined this application, that they have good reason to believe that
all of the statements contained herein are true, that they are of the opinion that the applicant is  suitable person 1o obiain the license applied for,
and that they are familiar with the premises upon which the proposed business is to be conducted and believe them suitable for the conduct of

the business of a retail deater in alcoholie beverages.

Extract from Law - If any signed statement, repors, affidavit or oath, required under any of the provisions of this Ariicle shall

comain any fafse siatement, the offender shall be deemed guilty of perjury, and upgy, conviction thereof, shall be subject 1o the penaliies
provided by ‘!W.‘.W% 'L;imc. /ﬂ&
3. C

‘5\3' ou.

e “ —

Applicant
';"(), waew ot AFFIDAVIT

THIS CERTIFIES, That on the 3oth day of " J1AYwn 2015

before the subscriber, a N O“\‘O\-T"l:\) of the Sm-\u-. of Maryland, personally appeared
Kenneth PlavydE. ond Lorry Stiversiein

the applicant numed in the foregoing application, and madeoath in due form of law that the statements therein are true to the
best of his knowledge and belief.

WITNESS my hand snd official seal,




(Statement of owner of premises required by the Aleoholic Beverages Law of Maryland)
Lam 4y, owner(s) of property known as qab-‘iag EH ﬂ'\’f{:‘-

I
We HEeREBY CERTIFY, That velace

named in the application made by. un ﬂ’t’nﬂ ﬂﬂﬂ"’t

to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimore City, under the Alccholic Beveraze: Law of Maryland, for a

fy New 3" B ﬁ/:

LA |

License expiring April 30, 20 that “l’e assent to the granting of the license applied for, and that “I,e hereby

authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Board of Liquor License Com-
missioners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees and any peace officer of Baltimore Gity to
inspect and search, without warrant, the premisea upon which the business is to be ronducied, and any and all parts of
the building in which said business is ta be conducted, at any and all hours.

WiTNESS :‘;‘.’; hand(s) and seal(s) this ldnia day of F:ﬁ"\]\f , 2045
% /l P/M//" /% Saa= . S

il 040.S. Bnn S+ Sk 390
Address J\ Name and Address of Property Slener

Siv S oo Smet fulh vy Zzze Buttimvt, A 2023

Y10 (75- 190

. 12 ndl
READ CAREFULLY"*" ”%fmfwﬁx, (LC

{The following certificate must be signed by at least THREE CITIZENS.)

We, the undersigned reputable citizens, certify: Ly L q yﬁ j / \/U].S}_t { H/

{1) That we are the owners of real estate situated in the City of Baltimore.
“Thambey

(2) That we are registered voters in the City of Baltimore,
(3} That we have been acquainted with the applicant for a period of more than two years.
{4) That we have examined the application and have good reason to believe that all of the statements
contained therein are true.

(5) That we are of the opinion that the applicant is a suitable person to obtain the license for which
application is made.

(6) That the applicant herein has been & taxpayer or resident of the City of Baltimore for more than
twa years, and a resident of the State of Maryland for two years and a registered voter of the State.

&M/IM ﬁ%,ﬁ" Address E-;Ili ':l:

‘ ! E /\— R.d, Voting Residence_ e\ S. L Nveedt a::g‘:{;i:d

3 i Property Owned__D1 Q. 9-‘*"—-&“'-(:" 5'\}/5
\ {otin £ bools Veting Residence_[125__pAlan S3. 21230
ﬂ'ﬂwﬁr Froperty Owned_/{Z3_ Whllise £3- 21230 Byrs

v
2&5:’4 T 70“""‘){ Voting Resid 3 82 B hbn SV
4’/;71-2-':—— Property Owned_ )./ 2 D/A"- 5?’ J S‘

Voting Resid

Property Owned

Voting Residence

Property Owned

(The names and addresses of the signers must be printed or typewritten above their signatures




FOR CLURS, CORPORATIONS, PARTNERSHIPS AND ASSOCIATIONS

Name of Corporation, Pa tnershlp. Club or Assomatmn\_bead bhd Bd}’ tg Cl:l / LLC
Trade Name :D?;ﬂ ‘P)a Y & él’l ”
Address C’ Z. 5 - 3 '5 Fe ” g+

Names of ail officers or partners:

KP,HI’MZ/H\ P/QmLQ W&m L ey

Names and addresses of all Stockholders Percentage of Stock Ow nership

fmm re. Keal Eshide Toveckmend ?7%
C{W‘\’WW /C 'gQO CGI’)C%{'@FH‘ |0 B@vlo 223/

’<€nﬂ€l’% P'zlmte Wemgat/ /__0

26] BOS% g_'- -#-670/ : tnne‘!h Fem(e
gg H_DJ ’YMZD 1'22 President or Vice President Y1\ o, nbe ;

NOTE:—If application i3 made on behalf of & corpotation or club at least one of the individuals applying
must be a resident or taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for two years next preceding the filing
of this application, will continue to be a resident or taxpayer of the City of Baltimore, and has
been a resident of the State of Maryland for two years and a registered voter of the State.

Give name, voting residence and property upon which tax if any is paid of at least one of the

individuals so appl}lng ‘
NAME ezﬂ N Q,L!/ 3 N '![(7/
VOTING ADDRESS 25’6 EO_SJEDM S"‘ ’H_’u lrll‘/

PROPERTY ON WHICH TAX IS PAID

IF THIS APPLICATION IS FOR A TRANSFER FROM ANOTHER LICENSEE(S), please have said
licensee(s) sign below ta indicate his or their consent to the transfer and have their signatures witnessed,

WITNESS:

1200e8 Y KLV 17




BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
APPLICANTS' INTERVIEW FORM

ADDRESS OF LICENSED PREMISES: A35-95S RS Streed
1. Corporate Name (if any): lw E/l_d P 1 ﬁﬂl‘;bw

Biographical background of each applicant:

(a) Name: Kenntih _Planrt

Marital Status/77
. #ce/
Address:_Z<$75 2o st Sttt

-/ P
_zz2y Home phone @/ 7 )-;Sﬁ 755
Employment History for past 10 years

2.

D.O.B. g

(Please provide dates for various employers):

TH ¢ AeD Siax JI Yy rres /)”cln «%UO?- (o dtaed
Tt locsbord Ettornd [hide/ S Veges =i g rh’lﬂ}/ 0’2003’ _DJ*?/C, Q’OOCP

(b) Name: D.O.B.

Marital Status
Address: '

Home phone:
Employment History for past 10 years (plesse provide dates for various employers):

(C) Name: D.O.B.

Marital Status
Address:

Home phone:
Employment History for Past 10 years (Plesse provide dates for varjous employers):

3. If married applicant's spouse is

not _an applicant or stockholder, give spouse's full name, date and place of birth, Social
Security number, home sddress, place of employment for the past ten years and the reason why the spouse is not going on the
license:

Spouse's name poB

SS#
(a) TRrce L efemte ”/7/ /(‘f A_

Place of employment

TeacH Fox #lensee

Reason not going oa license

émﬁoyJ a/Scufﬁ"‘r‘-ﬁ




2

4. For stockholdars or spouses who have & financial interest in the business but who are not spplicants for the licerse, give
name, address, date and place of birth, Social Security mumber, employment history fer past 10 years, amount of investment and

Full name Address DOB SS# Employmen: 1 ;:wmm:m Source of funds

Emp:re NW0S. Ann St ]\/ﬁ Koo/ | f P 61-9
P\fﬂl f/qwk Bm“*O/ / };5/ ¢ ' /-me Eli\n
1’}/5 pIpeY v }\qhd

fjnd GO

5. Purchase price of business: Down payment
Terms for balance due
Payee

Owner of real pr S Phone #:
@=: =-“Rental-tee and EErms”éT“Tﬁige

or

Cost of real property Down payment
Terms for balance due
Payee

or

Cost of business and property .25 M Down paymentﬁ%ﬁECLxD
Terms for balapce due CAehy, — Wiz_
o o rooBaYee o oDy S

6. Source of fuis: (a) Indicate the source of funds being used by each applicant to purchase the business. (b) If funds
to purchase the business are a gift or loan, identify person/institution from whom furnds are being obtained. (c) If the funds
to purchase the business are not presently on depasit, indicate yesrly earning from applicant's place of employment or business.
(Personal income tex records msy be Fequested by the Board to verify income.) (d) If funds are from personal savings, indicate

approximate balance of all bank/investment accounts for past twa years (such records to be presented to the Board upon request).

Name: an.'a/;t_ Rew i Extatc \ﬂMmmf; LLC

T eSSBS Sl | ){enﬂ?/% ?!Qm’-e, - SavW\ﬂa

Name:




3

7. Indicate where other financial assistance may be derived if needed by
applicants/business:

0

8. Who will be the full time operator of the establishment?

Knachh Plaatc.

If a manager is to be hired, biographical information must be submitted:

Name Address

D.0.B. S.S5.N. Marital Status

Employment history for the past 10 years:

9. Describe the licensed premi jes: ]3‘]’ 4 Ln'q (2N ‘FLV 6_1.0‘.(1653}

ﬁi‘j Pus meat o Shagl.

10. Have you previously held an alcoholic beverage license in the State of
Maryland or in any other state? If so, where and when?

Name: L:H&—— M b ficomae ot 933-27 FI S+

Since 20t anf et onlic af 2239 Essey (T

Name:

Name:

11. 1Is the licensed premises presently open and operating? h!b If not,
when did the establishment close? '

12, Whom may we coquft ahou?hPosi}ng the fransfer notice? Name, address,
phone number:_ KfNdnaa A ; 40) PuthM: MDD  2{1 2
418 907 62340

13. 1Inspector(s) handling transfer:

Date of interview
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal v | License-Transfer ~ | One-Day » | Add New License = | Query » | Help =
License Detail
. .Close the License .| |. Print License 1§ Print Renewal Letter 1 |..<< Go Back |
License Info
License Num:LD 011 Cerl Num: 0147 Fee: $825.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2012 License Year: 2012

CR Number: 01193349
Payment Date:  04-23-12

2011 -2012 TPP Paid [¥] Y
2012 Trader's License [F] N [Update Info . |

Click to Start License Renewal

Add Adult Entertfainment License
i Add New Adult Entertainement License i
Location

Corp Name: B. D. & W., INC.
Trade Name: DEAD END SALOON
Ione Code: 23
Phone: 410-732-3402

Block Num: $33-35 Streel: FELL STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 2123

CR Number: 01193349

Portion of Business Used:
ENTIRE FIRST FLOOR FOR BLSINESS

Restriction:
LLOYD JAMES LACKEY BARRED FROM PREMISES.

Edit the License Location Info 1. Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Nome [Last Name [Streetl City State |Zip Acti_c:n (r:haige Owi _
HALINA  |GORSKI (935 FELL STREET BALTIMORE [MD [21231 |iEdit] |[ ..Remove Owner |
BARBRA  |GRELA 935 FELL STREET BALTIMORE [MD 21231 [Edit |i-..Remove.Owner .
MICHAEL  |GRELA 1213 ROBIN HOOD CIRCLE  [BALTIMORE |MD  [21204 [[Edit] |l Remove.Owner. .|

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=312863 10/7/2015
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Comments

Dale Comment Action
?/04/14 Public Hearing Re: Request for reconsideration of the Boards decision of April 24,2014,

027241201 Sphoved 10 9/11/14 [Detete]
8/28/14 ***CITY HOLD** DEAD END BAR & GRILL, LLC NEEDS TQ RECEIVE ITS 2014 ASSESEMENT

11/26/2014/AND PAY ANY 2014/15 TAXES ASSESSED, B.D & w INC NEEDS TO FILE [TS 2013 AND 14 PERSONAL |{iDelete;]
PROPERTY TAX RETURN AND PAY ANY TAXES ASSESED.

01/26/2014|12/19/2013 Public Hearing re: Application lo transter ownership /Amended Applicalion I Delate, |

05/14/2012|5/12 Transfer of ownership, D-BWL, Richard Karoll, Dead End Bar & Grill, LLC [.Delete, |

08/02/2011

7/28/11 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION OF RULE 4.15 "No licensee shall allow his premises to be

used for the purpose of gombling in any form” on February 9, 2011 (Re: Police officer withessed .

a payoff to a customer playing a video gaming machine on the licensed premises) and on
March 3, 2011 (Re: Executin of search and seizure warrant; cash, microprocessors and
powerpacks seized). GUILTY $500

03/01/2004

11/15/%4 Beer sold to minor police cadet. CC 2K-10173

(... Print Histery (Print Card)

License num: LD 011 Address: $33-35 FELL STREET
Trade Name: DEAD END SALOON

Commeni:

Hold Info

Add Comment

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=312863

10/7/2015



